April 3, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 3010

Page 1, line 1, after "III" insert "and section 16 of article IV"

Page 1, line 2, remove "initiated measures for"

Page 1, after line 3, insert:

"This measure would require at least fifty-five percent of the members of each house of the legislative assembly to approve a constitutional amendment to be placed on the ballot at the next general election."

Page 1, line 4, remove "an initiated measure for"

Page 1, line 5, replace "sixty" with "at least fifty-five"

Page 1, line 8, replace "amendment" with "amendments"

Page 1, line 8, after "III" insert "and section 16 of article IV"

Page 1, line 16, after the period insert "An initiated measure to amend the constitution may be placed on the ballot only at a general election."

Page 1, line 16, replace "sixty" with "fifty-five"

Page 1, after line 19, insert:

"SECTION 2. AMENDMENT. Section 16 of article IV of the Constitution of North Dakota is amended and reenacted as follows:

Section 16. Any amendment to this constitution may be proposed in either house of the legislative assembly, and if agreed to upon a roll call by a majorityat least fifty-five percent of the members elected to each house, must be submitted to the electors and if a majorityat the following general election. If at least fifty-five percent of the votes cast thereonon the constitutional amendment are in the affirmative, the amendment is a part of this constitution."

Renumber accordingly